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Ho, Chinh Due 

May 27th 1997 

'fo MR. MART'IN FROST" 
Member of Congress 
2459hRapbacniHouse Office Bui1ding 
Washington, DC 29515 

Reference; Sponsor for Ho,Dai Duc, our son, remained in Vietnam. 

Dear Mr. Martin Frost, 

Thank you very much for your letter informing your inquiry with 
the Director of the Order1y;:-Departure Program in Bangkok, Thai­
land. 

Welve received- your letter dated September 18, 1996. Since then 
we haven ~ t so far heard' any th-ing from the above Office in T'hai­
land. 

We appreciate if you can do something as a- reminder to the Office 
of ODP to ensure the case of our child be reconsidered under the 
nev law before its eligibility expires. 

Ihankyou very much again for y.9ur time. 

Sincerely, 

.. 
Ho, Chinh Duc. 

Enclosed: 1. Your letter 
2. Letter to Director of ODP/Bangkok (3.8.96) 
3.. Lett-er to Director of ODP/Bangkok (11.14.96) 



RULES COMMITTEE 

Ms. Ho Chinh Due 

Dear Ms. Due: 

Coulttl' of tbt: Itnittll6tatu 
Jlot*otBqnUmtatftd 
"inItO~ _ 20515 

September ~8, ~996 

W~OFACI: 

24&1 "-Ybum House 0fIice Building 
W8lhlngton. DC 20615 

1202) 225-3806 

Thank you for contacting my office regarding the problems you 
are experiencing with your son's application for refugee status. In 
your behalf, I have made an inquiry with the Director of the Orderly 
Departure Program. 

Please be assured that just as soon as I receive a response 
from that office I will notify you. 

In the meantime, if you have any questions, please feel free to 
contact Melanie Ann McCormick, at the address checked . 

MF:mam 

~
FortWorlit. TX71UO 
3DZO 5.E. Loop 820 

(117) 213-8231 
1400 141 8213 

.nreLY~~_ 
L~~~T ,.... 
Member of Congress 

P'-....., ..... ........ 
Del .... TX 7S208" 

" 0 .00 s. z.ng BML. Su* 506 
121" !M8-3401 
1~-2011& 

ConIcana. TX 75110 
o 100 N. M.in. SuiW 5U 

(903) 874-4710 
1~ 
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NAME: HO DUC CHINH 
ADDRESS: 

DATE: November 141 1996 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassay 
APO AP 96546 

RE: IV -225584/ HO-35-229/ HO DUC DAI 
son of Ho Duc Chinh/PA 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

I am writing on behalf of my son Ho Duc Dai, born on May 12 
1968, presently living at 24/18 Huong Lo 11, Hamlet. 13, Go Vap 
District,Ho Chi Minh City in Vietnam. 

I believe that his status unde! the eligibility guidelines 
of the Orderl, Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the 

, 

McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores 
eligibility to the unmarried·over-21 sons and daughters of the 
foraer Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case according to the case 
numbers provided above and confirm for me that the son listed 
above is eligible and part of the group that ODP is now contacting 
to invite to intrview. If a new letter of introduction has already 
been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date pit was sent and 
to what address in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but 
my family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of 
our child be reconsidered under the new law before their 
eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this 
matter • 

1 
;Ii.:" ·HO DUC CHINH 

cc: FVPPA, 
II For Information andf~9W- up II r 
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March 8, 1996 

Ms. Martha L. Sardinas 
Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
P. O. Box 58 
APO , AP 96546-000 I 

RE: IV ·225584/,"0 DUC DAJlDOB: May/I 2/68 

Dear Sir: 

My name is Ho Duc Chinh, presently living at  I 
would like to claim the misfortune of my son Ho Duc Dai who was born on May 12, 1968. He is 
currently living at 24118 Huong Lo I I, Hamlet 13. Go Vap District, IIo Chi Minh City in 
Vietnam as follows: 

In September 9, 1986, I asked Senator Paula Hawkins to submit my applicatioll to your office to 
apply for a refugee status. My application was accepted and the case number IV 225584 was 
issued to our family of six persons .. In t 991, I had to submit an application again at the Foreign 
Affair Bureau at Dong Thap for the Exit Permit. Unfortunately, my son's application was denied 
because he was more than 21 years old although at that time the American Government has not 
promulgated the rule for the children who cannot accompany their parents to the United States if 
they are more than 21 years old. 

On October 3 I, 1994, I was invited by the Foreign Affair Bureau of Ho Chi Minh City for an 
interview. A list of the interview consisted of six persons. But my son was not allowed to see 
the ODP Authorities for an interview because at that time the interior office did not issue my son 
an Exit Permit. Therefore, we decided to depart Vietnam first then my son would claim for the 
Exit Pennit. My son now obtains an Exit Permit which copy is attached. 

I hereby write this letter to ask you to reconsider my son's misfortune and grant him a refugee 
visa to come to join his ramify in the United States, because of the humanity accordance with the 
policy of helping a political refugee. Furthennore, my family was interviewed by the interview 
Jist number H35-229 on the 31 st of October, 1994. At that time, the children more than 21 years 
old were still granted a de~ived refugee status. This was also the fault of the interior bureau of 
Dong Thap who did not understand the Amercian Government policy thouroughly so my family 
had to separate. My son has to live under the Communist regime although he was eJigible to 
derive refugee status at that time. Copies of my interview invitation and Senator Paula Hawkins' 
letter are enclosed for your review. 



... 

My son now is living by himself and very lonely in Vietnam. His life is in danger because of the 
discreminated policy toward the Re-ed family. Especially I was the officer of the old regime. the 
Repubic of Vietnam, so my son has been considered their enemy. Please check my son's case and 
grant him a visa to come to join us in the United States. 

Your reconsideration in this matter will be greatly appreciated. 

Respectfully yours, J ~ 

~U/~~:~~ -----... ----~ ---
HODUCCHINH 
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